7745156

CH \$365.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lendell Manufacturing, Inc.		10/17/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Filtrona Richmond, Inc.	
Street Address:	1625A Ashton Park Drive	
City:	Colonial Heights	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23834	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77451562	NOVALUX
Serial Number:	77451580	HSS X-7
Registration Number:	3453523	TERRAFOAM
Registration Number:	3453438	NOVAPREME
Registration Number:	3453439	NOVALITE
Registration Number:	3457515	N-LINK
Registration Number:	3457356	MEDISPONGE
Registration Number:	3413746	NOLATEX
Registration Number:	3413747	SUPERSOFT
Registration Number:	3453317	ENVIROPOL
Registration Number:	3453333	OPTIPOL
Registration Number:	3453319	NOLASPONGE
Registration Number:	3453339	NOLAPHIL
Registration Number:	3475390	MICROBISAN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0587

900118749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67312.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
Signature:	/Edward T. White/
Date:	10/20/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Filtrona Richmond#page1.tif source=Filtrona Richmond#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of the 17 day of October, 2008, between Lendell Manufacturing, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Assignor), and Filtrona Richmond, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Assignee"), with offices located at 1625A Ashton Park Drive, Colonial Heights, Virginia 23834, recites and provides:

A. WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks ("the Marks"), and is the owner of registrations for the Marks already registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registrations"), all of which are listed on Exhibit A, and

B. WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain for itself all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ATTEST:	LENDELL MANUFACTURING, INC.
FIRM	(Assignor) By: Dall lts: President
State of MICHIGAN	
City/County of SAGWAW	
On this $\sqrt{7^{th}}$ day of $\sqrt{200}$	tobes, 2008, personally appeared before me Tim
Drumhiller, who is the fres	of Lendell Manufacturing, Inc., who is duly
	Assignment on behalf of Lendell Manufacturing, Inc., for the
uses and purposes herein mentioned	1.
Witness my hand and officia	al seal: Heather Movine Pease
My commission expires: 6	
	Hith Main France

HEATHER MARIE PEASE NOTARY PUBLIC SAGINAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 5, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0589

Exhibit A

Schedule of Trademarks

Mark	Serial No./Filing Date	Registration No./Registration Date
NOVALUX	77/451,562	N/A
HSS X-7	77/451,580	N/A
TERRAFOAM	77324431	3,453,523
NOVAPREME	77317463	3,453,438
NOVALITE	77317465	3,453,439
N-LINK	77317457	3,457,515
MEDISPONGE	77314258	3,457,356
NOLATEX	77314173	3,413,746
SUPERSOFT	77314237	3,413,747
ENVIROPOL	77314207	3,453,317
OPTIPOL	77314378	3,453,333
NOLASPONGE	77314221	3,453,319
NOLAPHIL	77314550	3,453,339
MICROBISAN	77/313,754	3475390

-2-

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0590